the statistical analysis of the data to address the research 

question and test of the hypotheses, and the discussion of findings from the results of the analysis. 

These parts have other subdivisions within them that focus on specific aspects of the study area. 

4.2 Survey Response Rate 

Six hundred and thirty-six (636) youths across the three senatorial zones in Benue State were 

covered by the questionnaire survey. Copies of the questionnaire were distributed proportionately 

with the help of research assistants to the youths to obtain their responses on a cross sectional basis.